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DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. %6 s. 2025

ADVISORY TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 401, s. 2024 RE: ISLA
(ISLAND SCHOOLS LEARNING ASSISTANCE) A TRAINING ON CONTENT
AND PEDAGOGY FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS SENIOR HIGH
SCHOOL TEACHERS

To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors in Science and Mathematics
Public Schools District Supervisors/ In-Charge of Districts
Secondary School Heads
Concerned Senior High School Teachers
All Others Concerned

1. This is to inform all concerned that the three-day live-out ISLA
training sponsored by DOST-SEI for identified science and mathematics
Senior High School teachers is set on May 23-25, 2025 at Rakdell Inn, San
Pedro, Virac Catanduanes. Registration will start at 7:30 AM.

2. Attached is the list of expected participants.

3. All other information remain the same.

4. For information, dissemination and guidance of all concerned.
By Authority of the OIC- Schools Division Superintendent

EVA S. TOI%TINO
Administrative Officer V
- Officer In-Charge

@ San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes

¢, 052-8114036 /09623505374

& catanduanes@deped.gov.ph

@ www.depedrovcatanduanes.com / www.catanduanes.deped.gov.ph
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Enclosure 1 to Division Memorandum No. _ %V s. 2025

ISLA ( Island Schools Learning Assistance)
A Training on Content and Pedagogy for Science and Mathematics Senior High School Teachers

May 23-25, 2025

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

School

Name of Teacher
(SCIENCE)

Email Address

Name of Teacher
(MATH)

Email Address

1. Agban NHS

Lorie Jane Z.
Bonaobra

loriejane.zuniega@depd.gov.ph

Alvin T. Icaranom

alvin.icaranom@deped.gov.ph

2. Antipolo
NHS

Lyka B. Llabres

lyka.llabres@deped.gov.ph

Marigen T. Tablizo

marigen.tablizo@deped.gov,ph

3. Bagamanoc
RDHS

Rhealyn V.
Evangelista

rhealyn0207 @gmail.com

Marilou M. Aranda

mariloumagtagnob@deped.gov.ph

4. Baras RDHS

Czarina Mae Alcantara

czarinamae.arcilla@deped.gov.ph

Lizlie G. Briones

lizlie.guerrero@deped.gov.ph

5. Bato RDHS

Amy Q. Torzar

amytorzar@gmail.com

Julie Ann B. Tayas

julieann.tayas@deped.gov.ph

6. Bote IS

Richelle T. Tresvalles

richelle.tresvalles@deped.gov.ph

Gilbert P. Cabréra

gilbert.cabrera@deped.gov.ph

7. Bugao NHS

Rustan S. Villaranda

rustan.villaranda001@deped.gov.ph

Eric L. Villamartin

eric.villamartin@deped.gov.ph

8. BuyolS

Jonah C. Vargas

jonah.vargas@deped.gov.ph

Kimberly Grace B.
Crispino

kimberlygrace.crispino@deped.gov.ph

9. Cabcab NHS

Duchess Esther Ben C.
De Leon

duchessestherben.deleon@deped.gov.ph

Jessa F. Purcil

jessa.purcil@deped.gov.ph

10. Cabugao IS

Marysel M. Teves

marysel.teves@deped.gov.ph

Jessica §. Topue

jessica.topue@deped.gov.ph




11. Calatagan
HS

Sharlene Ann B, Isidro

sharleneann.isidro@deped.gov.ph

Rhona C. Tagle

rhona.tagle001@deped.gov.ph

12.Caramoran
RDHS

Marybel S. Padayao

marybel.padayao@deped.gov.ph

Michael O. Sarmiento

michael.sarmiento@deped.gov.ph

13.Caramoran
SF

Melanie D. Rojas

melanie.rojas002@deped.go.ph

Sherline Mae T. Ternida-

Santos

sherlinemae.ternida@deped.gov.ph

14. Catanduanes
NHS

KristelKaye T.
Pantaleon

kristelkaye.tatel@deped.gov.ph

Francis M Tabios

francis.tabios@deped.gov.ph

15.Cobo IS

Vilma I. Ibatuan

vilma.ibatuan@deped.gov.ph

Christian L. Baldoza

christian.baldoza@deped.gov.ph

16.Codon NHS

Jenny Rose M. Reyes

jennyrose.reves@deped.gov.ph

Peter Paul T. Samar

peterpaul.samar@deped.gov.ph

17.Dariao NHS

Maria Francia E.
Ledda

John Carlo T. Lucero

johncarlo.lucero@deped.gov.ph
LOV.[

18. Dororian
NHS

Randy T. Visto

randy.visto@deped.gov.ph

Dindo C.Romero

dindo.romero@deped.gov.ph

19. Gigmoto
RDHS

Ma. Hazel T. Leuterio

20. Hawan NHS

Marieta P. Bai‘éyoga

mahazel.teclogo@deped.gov.ph

marieta.barayoga@deped.gov.ph

Ariel R. Tanael

Tonirose S, Panti

ariel.tanael@deped.gov.ph

21.Leandro .
Verceles Sr.
NHS

Frankie A. Tevar

frankie.tevar@deped.gov.ph

Edchiel B. Ibardaloza

edchiel.ibardaloza@deped.gov.ph

22, Lictin IS

John Romero C. Flores

johnromero.flores@deped.gov.ph

Diana Nea P. Primavera

diananea.prolles@deped.gov.ph

23. Mabato HS

Karen Ann A. Taule

karenann.taule@deped.gov.ph

Edmond T. De Nava

edmond.nevada@deped.gov.ph




24.Magnesia
NHS

Pamela T. Eubra

pamela.tabilog@deped.gov.ph

2

Nestor T. Ubalde Jr.

nestor.ubalde@deped.gov.ph

25. Manambrag
NHS

Mary Ann S. Torres

maryann.torres@deped.gov.ph

Jay P. Gianan

jayv.gianan@depd.gov.ph

26. Mayngaway
NHS

Maria Remy T.
Romero

mariaremy.romero@deped.gov.ph

Marcelo V. Teves Jr.

marcelo.teves@deped.gov.ph

27.Milaviga IS

Ma . Regina Eubra

maregina.eubra@deped.gov.ph

Jecel M. Rodriguez

jecel.magdahong@deped.gov.ph

28. Palta NHS

[srael P. Gurrobat

israel.gurrobat@deped.gov.ph

Gina T. Diaz

gina.diaz008@deped.gov.ph

29. Palumbanes
IS

Anne Claudine Z.
Borbe

anneclaudine.borbe@deped.gov.ph

Jessel V. Vera

jessel.vera@deped.gov.ph

30. Pandan
School of

Lovely R. Balamban

lovely.balamban@deped.gov.ph

Grace T. Bitarra

grace.bitarra@deped.gov.ph

Arts and
Trades
31. Panganiban Sarah Kay C. Linaza sarahkay.linasa@dped.gov.ph Donnel V. Usero donnel.usero@deped.gav.ph

NHS

32.Panganiban

NHS (CAIC
Compound)

Rochelle Fea I. Sales

rochellefea.sales@deped.gov.ph

Mary Jane M. Valledor

maryjane.valledor@deped.gov.ph

33.San Andres
Vocational
School

Melogay D. Alberto

melogay.alberto@deped.gov.ph

Angelica T. Reodique

angelica.reodique@deped.gov.ph

34.5an Jose
NHS

Klyne T. Bongalon

dvnetbono: (@omail.ci
klynetbongalon@gmail.com

Kristine V. Tibar

kristine,tivarQ01@deped.gov.ph

35.San Miguel
RDHS

Daniel P. Manlangit

36.San Vicente
NHS

Marianne G. Herrera

daniel.manlangit@deped.gov.ph

Rochelle P. Cruz

rochelle.cruz003@deped.gov.ph

mariaanegl08@gmail.com

Anélyn' V. Anéulo

analyn.angulo@deped.gov.ph

37.Sicmil 1S

Shiela Annie T. Panti

shielaannie.panti001 @deped.gov.ph

Norway T. De Leon

norway.deleon@deped.gov.h




38.Supang April Anne T. april.pagunuran@deped.gov.ph John Mar D. Cea johnmar.cea@deped.gov.ph
Datag NHS Pagunuran
39. Tambognon | Dave T. Secorata dave.secorata@deped.gov.ph Rocel Mae L. Gamba rocelmae.gamba@deped.gov.ph
NHS
40. Tinago NHS Kristine Khate O. khristinekhateodiamanmendez@gmail.com MiChEllE T AbUHdO Tl‘_if»‘i}ﬁ]l[,t'w’!L"-U1@1Ll(‘,;’),g,ili'ﬁE‘Li,.gff’—\ijjh
Mendez
41. Tubli NHS Lynette E. Botin lynette.botin@deped.gov.ph Rochelle R. Bagadiong rochelle.bagadiong@deped.gov.ph
42.Viga RDHS Cherilyn M. Aguinillo | cherilyn.aguinillo@deped.gov.ph Sharmaine T. Torrecampo | sharmaine.torrecampo@deped.gov.ph
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